

No. 90819-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

POTALA VILLAGE KIRKLAND, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, and LOBSANG DARGEY and TAMARA AGASSI DARGEY, a married couple,

Plaintiffs/Appellants,

v.

CITY OF KIRKLAND, a Washington municipal corporation,

Defendant/Respondent.

On Petition for Review from Division I
of the Washington State Court of Appeals

**BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE OF PACIFIC LEGAL FOUNDATION
AND BUILDING INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION OF WASHINGTON
IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR REVIEW**

BRIAN T. HODGES
(WSBA No. 31976)
ETHAN W. BLEVINS
(WSBA No. 48219)
Pacific Legal Foundation
10940 NE 33rd Place, Suite 210
Bellevue, Washington 98004
Telephone: (425) 576-0484
Facsimile: (425) 576-9565

*Attorneys for Amici Curiae
Pacific Legal Foundation and Building
Industry Association of Washington*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ISSUE ADDRESSED BY AMICI	1
REASONS WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE GRANTED	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. THE LOWER COURT’S DECISION CREATES A STATE- WIDE SPLIT OF AUTHORITY ON THE QUESTION OF WHETHER WASHINGTON’S VESTED RIGHTS DOCTRINE APPLIES TO SHORELINE SUBSTANTIAL DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATIONS	2
II. THE DECISION BELOW RAISES AN IMPORTANT QUESTION OF LAW THAT SHOULD BE SETTLED BY THIS COURT	5
III. THIS CASE RAISES AN IMPORTANT QUESTION OF PUBLIC POLICY	9
CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Abbey Road Group, LLC v. City of Bonney Lake</i> , 167 Wn.2d 242, 218 P.3d 180 (2009)	4
<i>Buechel v. State Dep't of Ecology</i> , 125 Wn.2d 196, 884 P.2d 910 (1994)	3, 4
<i>Erickson & Associates, Inc. v. McLerran</i> , 123 Wn.2d 864, 872 P.2d 1090 (1994)	1, 4, 8
<i>Juanita Bay Valley Comm'ty Ass'n v. Kirkland</i> , 9 Wn. App. 59, 510 P.2d 1140 (1973)	8
<i>Mission Springs, Inc. v. City of Spokane</i> , 134 Wn.2d 947, 954 P.2d 250 (1998)	3
<i>Potala Village Kirkland, LLC v. City of Kirkland</i> , 334 P.3d 1143 (2014)	1, 3-4
<i>Potter v. Wash. State Patrol</i> , 165 Wn.2d 67, 196 P.3d 691 (2008)	5-6
<i>State ex rel. Madden v. Pub. Utility Dist. No. 1 of Douglas Cnty.</i> , 83 Wn.2d 219, 517 P.2d 585 (1973)	6
<i>State v. Kurtz</i> , 178 Wn.2d 466, 309 P.3d 472 (2013)	5-8
<i>Talbot v. Gray</i> , 11 Wn. App. 807, 525 P.2d 801 (1974)	2, 4
<i>Town of Woodway v. Snohomish County</i> , 180 Wn.2d 165, 322 P.3d 1219 (2014)	4
<i>West Main Associates v. City of Bellevue</i> , 106 Wn.2d 47, 720 P.2d 782 (1983)	9

	Page
<i>Weyerhauser v. Pierce Cnty.</i> , 95 Wn. App. 883, 976 P.2d 1279 (1999)	3
<i>Wilmot v. Kaiser Aluminum and Chem. Corp.</i> , 118 Wn.2d 46, 821 P.2d 18 (1991)	7-8

State Statutes

RCW 19.27.020	2
RCW 19.27.095(1)	5
RCW 36.70B.180	3, 5
RCW 58.17.033	3, 5

Miscellaneous

H.B. Rep. on Amended S.B. 5519, 50th Leg., Reg. Sess. (1987)	8
S.B. Final Rep. on S.B. 5519, 50th Leg., Reg. Sess. (1987)	6
Wynne, Roger D., <i>Washington's Vested Rights Doctrine: How We Have Muddled a Simple Concept and How We Can Reclaim It</i> , 24 Seattle U.L. Rev. 851 (2001)	2
